001P- NC8 Series Contactor
NC8
Series Contactor
1. Application
2. Type designation
NC8-06M-1000 series contactor is mainly used in circuits with AC
50Hz/60Hz, rated voltage up to 690V, and rated current up to 1000A
under AC-3/415V (400/380V). They are used for remote connection
and disconnection of circuits, and can be combined with appropriate
thermal overload relays to form electromagnetic starters to protect
circuits from overload. NC8 is suitable for frequently starting and
controlling AC motors.
The NC8-1260 2650 series AC contactor is mainly used in circuits
with a rated working voltage of 1000V (1260A to 1140V) and a rated
working current of 1260-2650A under the AC-1 usage category, for
long-distance connection and disconnection of circuits.
F4
F8
F5
NCF8
Auxiliary contact
Auxiliary contact
Pneumatic timer
Auxiliary contact
T: making time delayT: making time delay 0: time delay range 0.1s~3s
2: time delay range 0.1s~30s
4: time delay range 10s~180s
D: breaking time delay
Nos of normal open contacts  Nos of normal close contacts
Nos of normal close contacts
Nos of normal close contacts
Nos of normal open contacts
Nos of normal open contacts
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
002P-NC8 Series Contactor
N
SR8
NCF1
Auxiliary contact NO contact nos NC contact nos Side mounting A:standard (omit)
B:NC8-205~500
C
Surge arrestor Matched contactor Type Voltage protection range
A:NC8-06M~12M RV:Varistor type 48:24V~48V AC/DC
440:380V~440V AC
250:110V~250V AC/DC
( RV )
250:127V~250V AC
( RC )
B:NC8-09~38 RC:Resistance
capacitance type
C:NC8-40~100
Company
code Contactor Series Current NO main
contact
NO main
contact
Z: DC
coil
N: reverse
type
Normal:
omit
NC AUX.
contact 1)
NO AUX.
contact 1)
Others